
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/04/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 662,263

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 695,376
1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 730,145

2 06/04/25 Wed $12,943,164 $29,824,205 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.2% 4.1% 4th Payment 766,652
3 06/07/25 Sat $18,634,950 $43,968,628 $44,000,000 $19,700,000 2.232 3.1% 7.2% 5th Payment 804,985

10.56% 5.00% 4 06/09/25 Mon $13,069,710 $53,888,885 $54,000,000 $24,200,000 2.232 2.2% 9.2% 6th Payment 845,234
14.98% 4.66% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,881,676 $65,184,473 $65,000,000 $29,100,000 2.232 2.5% 11.5% 7th Payment 887,496
18.47% 4.72% 6 06/14/25 Sat $22,076,946 $81,941,461 $82,000,000 $36,700,000 2.232 3.7% 14.8% 8th Payment 931,871
7.80% 7.23% 7 06/16/25 Mon $14,089,592 $92,635,836 $93,000,000 $41,700,000 2.232 2.4% 16.8% 9th Payment 978,464

10.52% 9.16% 8 06/18/25 Wed $16,446,728 $105,119,340 $106,000,000 $47,500,000 2.232 2.8% 19.1% 10th Payment 1,027,388
8.60% 7.52% 9 06/21/25 Sat $23,975,906 $122,650,300 $123,000,000 $55,100,000 2.232 4.0% 22.4% 11th Payment 1,078,757
7.62% 5.00% 10 06/23/25 Mon $15,162,754 $132,805,503 $134,000,000 $60,000,000 2.232 2.6% 24.4% 12th Payment 1,132,695
4.88% 5.08% 11 06/25/25 Wed $17,248,838 $144,357,853 $146,000,000 $65,400,000 2.232 2.9% 26.6% 13th Payment 1,189,329
4.47% 3.23% 12 06/28/25 Sat $25,046,674 $161,132,777 $163,000,000 $73,000,000 2.232 4.2% 29.6% 14th Payment 1,248,796

-1.26% 0.25% 13 06/30/25 Mon $14,971,188 $171,159,679 $177,000,000 $79,300,000 2.232 2.5% 31.4% 15th Payment 1,311,236
5.75% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $18,240,452 $183,376,159 $189,000,000 $84,700,000 2.232 3.1% 33.5% 16th Payment 1,376,798
9.20% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $27,351,612 $201,694,808 $207,000,000 $92,700,000 2.232 4.6% 36.6% 17th Payment 1,445,637

13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $16,992,298 $213,075,341 $216,000,000 $96,800,000 2.232 2.9% 38.4% 18th Payment 1,517,919
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $19,882,093 $228,166,378 $248,000,000 $111,100,000 2.232 3.3% 40.4% 19th Payment 1,593,815
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $29,435,805 $250,508,936 $272,000,000 $121,900,000 2.232 4.9% 43.4% 20th Payment 1,673,506
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $17,756,952 $263,986,934 $279,000,000 $125,000,000 2.232 3.0% 45.1% 21st Payment 1,757,181
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $20,693,282 $279,693,685 $295,000,000 $132,200,000 2.232 3.5% 47.0% 22nd Payment 1,845,040
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $30,954,692 $303,189,120 $320,000,000 $143,400,000 2.232 5.2% 49.7% 23rd Payment 1,937,292
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $19,367,507 $317,889,572 $335,000,000 $150,100,000 2.232 3.3% 51.3% 24th Payment 2,034,157
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $22,265,971 $334,790,036 $353,000,000 $158,200,000 2.232 3.7% 53.2% 25th Payment 2,135,865
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $32,811,974 $359,695,197 $378,000,000 $169,400,000 2.232 5.5% 55.7% 26th Payment 2,242,658
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $20,916,908 $375,571,686 $398,000,000 $178,300,000 2.232 3.5% 57.3% 27th Payment 2,354,791
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $24,269,909 $393,993,191 $416,000,000 $186,400,000 2.232 4.1% 59.0% 28th Payment 2,472,531

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $37,405,650 $422,385,074 $444,000,000 $198,900,000 2.232 6.2% 61.6% 29th Payment 2,596,157
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $23,077,625 $439,901,604 $461,000,000 $206,500,000 2.232 3.9% 63.0% 30th Payment 2,725,965
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $25,936,766 $459,588,299 $484,000,000 $216,800,000 2.232 4.3% 64.7%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $41,146,215 $490,819,370 $515,000,000 $230,700,000 2.232 6.8% 67.1% Total 44,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $25,385,387 $510,087,553 $545,000,000 $244,200,000 2.232 4.3% 68.5%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $33,175,718 $535,268,805 $653,000,000 $292,600,000 2.232 5.5% 70.2%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $60,427,332 $581,134,756 $700,000,000 $313,600,000 2.232 9.8% 73.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/4/2025


